(i) recognition of the development of the Company; (ii) expression of their confidence on the continuous healthy
growth in the nutrition food industry; and (iii) the support and for strengthening the management control and
interest of Mr. Yan, as a core  management member in the Company, to facilitate the future development of the
Group in long run.

IMPACT TO THE COMPANY’S SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, Center Lab and BioEngine are interested in 327,940,089 Shares and
47,991,683 Shares respectively. Upon completion of the Transfer, Center Lab and BioEngine will be interested in
312,940,089 Shares and 37,991,683 Shares respectively. Save for the Transfer, Center Lab indicates that it has no
intention or plan to further dispose of its shareholding in the Company.

For illustrative purpose only, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at
the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Transfer, assuming there will be no
change in the total number of issued Shares, after the date of this announcement and prior to the completion of the
Transfer.

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the Transfer

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Citagri Easter Limited 379,000,000 23.5 379,000,000 23.5
Center Lab (Note 1) 327,940,089 20.3 312,940,089 19.4
BioEngine (Note 1) 47,991,683 3.0 37,991,683 2.4
Mr. Yan (Note 2) 119,939,085 7.4 119,939,085 7.4
Mr. Bartle van der Meer (Note 3) 125,605,230 7.8 125,605,230 7.8
IPG – – 35,000,000 2.2
Public Shareholders (including the

Independent Selling Shareholder) 611,630,212 38.0 601,630,212 37.3

1,612,106,299 100.0 1,612,106,299 100.0

3

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, Center Lab beneficially owns 327,940,089 Shares. BioEngine, which holds 47,991,683 Shares,
is a non-wholly-owned subsidiary of Center Lab. Accordingly, Center Lab is deemed to be interested in a total of 375,931,772 Shares
under the SFO.

2. The amount represents the number of Shares Mr. Yan beneficially owns is deemed to be interested in under the SFO as at the date of
this announcement, and comprises (i) 1,200,000 Shares he beneficially owns; and (ii) 118,739,085 Shares held by Ausnutria Holding
Co. Ltd., a corporation which is wholly-owned by him. Accordingly, Mr. Yan is deemed to be interested in a total of 119,939,085